
RULES COMMITTEE: 5/04/2022 
Item: B.1 

File ID: ROGC 22-193 

 
 TO: Honorable Mayor & FROM: Toni J. Taber, CMC  
   City Council  City Clerk 
 
 SUBJECT: The Public Record DATE: May 4, 2022 

April 21 – April 28, 2022 
         
 
ITEMS FILED FOR THE PUBLIC RECORD 
 
Letters from Boards, Commissions, and Committees 
 
Letters from the Public 
 

1. Letter from Laura Monczynski, dated April 21, 2022, regarding: Item 4.1 - ADA Small 
Businesses. 

2. Letter from Blair Beekman, dated April 21, 2022, regarding: Blair Beekman. Thursday, 
April 21, 2022......Viva Calle & May Day Celebrations. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 ____________________________ 
  Toni J. Taber, CMC  
  City Clerk 
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[External Email]

You don't often get email from  Learn why this is important

Fw: ADA Small Businesses

Agendadesk <Agendadesk@sanjoseca.gov>
Thu 4/21/2022 4:41 PM
To: Rules and Open Government Committee Agendas <rulescommitteeagenda@sanjoseca.gov>

From: City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, April 21, 2022 4:31 PM

To: Agendadesk <Agendadesk@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: FW: ADA Small Businesses

From: Laura Monczynski < > 

Sent: Thursday, April 21, 2022 2:18 PM

To: Camarena, Carolina <Carolina.Camarena@sanjoseca.gov>; Day, Vicki >; Borrelli, Juan
<Juan.Borrelli@sanjoseca.gov>; Ha, Xuan <xuan.ha@sanjoseca.gov>; The Office of Mayor Sam Liccardo
<TheOfficeofMayorSamLiccardo@sanjoseca.gov>; City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>; Parra-Garcia, Sabrina
<Sabrina.Parra-Garcia@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: ADA Small Businesses

Dear San Jose Officials,

I am disturbed by these notifications about Small Businesses avoiding ADA lawsuits. The strong implication is that
avoidance of lawsuits would be the only reason for making their businesses accessible to people with disabilities. 

What about welcoming those people?! What about making it possible for them to frequent small businesses and
participate in society in general?

I am able-bodied and I live with someone who is dependent on a wheelchair. I see clearly what a struggle
everyday life is for someone who has limited mobility. Many of these people also have constant pain and limited
earning potential. Why should they suffer the additional indignity and obstacles of being kept out of businesses by
physical barriers. 

Yes, I am aware that there has been an attorney going around suing businesses with suspect motives and
techniques. Let’s make sure there is nothing amiss for him to find. 

Let’s welcome people of all physical abilities to be a part of our world. Let’s not make the lives of the disabled any
more difficult than they already are. Rather than an attitude limited to self-protection, let’s have an attitude of
inclusion. Let’s treat the disabled as human beings, not as an inconvenience. 

Let’s help businesses to comply with the important ADA laws, and let’s do it with acceptance and basic respect
and a warm welcome. Let’s be considerate of others, not just because it’s the law, but because it’s the right thing

Public Record: 1
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This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

to do. 

Thank you. 

Laura Monczynski
San Jose Resident
Former Downtown SJ Small Business Owner

Update on City of San José Services and/or Operations

Small-Business Owners - Avoid an ADA Lawsuit: If your small business or non-residential
building is not fully accessible to people with disabilities, you could be sued for thousands
of dollars. The federal Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requires that your
business/property meet certain standards for accessibility. Register for a webinar from
the City of San José Small Business Ally Program on Thursday, Apr. 21, from 3:30 to 5 p.m.
to learn how to get help with inspections and permits to protect your business.  

https://sanjoseca.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_9dulv1_oTgWx5kcFFnVE1Q
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[External Email]

Blair Beekman. Thursday, April 21, 2022......Viva Calle & May Day Celebrations.

b. beekman < >
Thu 4/21/2022 4:34 PM

Dear sj city govt, 

 An item,  I forgot to mention, at public comment time, at PSFSS today, Thursday, April 21st, 2022,

  I hope we can remember, that with all the community preparing, this is needed, each year, for the
upcoming Cinco de Mayo, and May Day, in the next few weeks -

  I hope in respecting the cooperative efforts, of reimagine, sj city council, city govt staff, and
emergency operations staff, can better learn - That as a guarded reservedness, may be needed - as
always -

  In the next few weeks, sj city govt. does not have to descend into, an over-all uptightness &
impatience, in how to work with the everyday public, at the end of April, and in the first few weeks of
May. 

   A good luck, to all of us, in the ideas of blending Viva Calle & the May Day celebrations, at the same
time, this year.

   It seems, an important cause & good practices, on this day, that all parts of the community, can
consider how to work better together. 

   And that, from this day, we can all, possibly learn good lessons, of how to better police ourselves,
with the minimal uses, of law enforcement, surveillance technology, and its data collection. for the
long term future, of communidad de San Jose de Guadalupe.

      sincerely, 
      blair beekman

Public Record: 2
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Bena Chang <Bena.Chang@sanjoseca.gov>,

"city airport." >,

"c clerk. sj." <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.innovtn. Broadband" <broadband@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c. attorney.sj. Richard Doyle" <richard.doyle@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C.Attrny.sj. Nora Frimann" <n.frimann@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c. attrny.sj. Shasta Green" <shasta.greene@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C.Auditor.sj. Joe Rois" <Joe.Rois@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.clerk.sj. RaOG Committee"
<rulescommitteeagenda@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C.Clerk.sj. Toni Taber" <toni.taber@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C. Innovation Rob Lloyd" <rob.lloyd@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C. Innovation. Dolan Beckel" <dolan.beckel@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C. Innovation. Mike Jones" <mike.jones@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C. Innovation. Rajani Nair" <Rajani.Nair@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C.Innvtn. Abby Shull" <Abigail.Shull@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C.Innvtn.Mgr. Kip Harkness" <kip.harkness@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C.Innvtn. Sarah Papazoglakis" <Sarah.Papzolakis@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.mgr.sj Zulma Maciel" <Zulma.Maciel@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C. Manager Angel Rios" <Angel.Rios@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C. Mgr.sj. Jennifer Maguire" <Jennifer.maguire@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.mgr.sj. Jim Ortbal" <jim.ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.mgr.sj.office. Kathy Tsukamoto" <kathy.tsukamoto@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c. mgr.sj.office. Stephanie Jayne" <stephanie.jayne@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Plng.Dir. Rosalynn Hughey" <rosalynn.hughey@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.mgr.sj. Sabrina Parra" <sabrina.parra-garcia@sanjoseca.gov>,

"C.Mgr.sj.staff. Sandy Cranford" <Sandy.Cranford@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.mgr.CCEC. Elise Doan" <elise.doan@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.staff Aziza Amiri" <aziza.amiri@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.attrny.sj. Mark Vanni" <Mark.Vanni@sanjoseca.gov>,
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"  < >,

"CatalyzeSV. Alex Shoor" < ,

"cDOT-TrafficDataCtr." <traffic.signals@sanjoseca.gov>,

Cecilia McDaniel <commissions@sanjoseca.gov>,

CharterReview <CharterReview@sanjoseca.gov>,

"city airport. J.Aitken" <john.aitken@sanjoseca.gov>,

"city airport. J.Ross" ,

Russell <Russell.Hansen@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Civic Center TV." <civiccentertv26@sanjoseca.gov>,

Communication <CMOCommunications@sanjoseca.gov>,

CouncilMeeting <councilmeeting@sanjoseca.gov>,

"cstaff Gina Espejo." <gina.espejo@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d1.sj. Matt Mahan" <matt.mahan@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d1.sj. aide-David Gomez" <David.Gomez@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d2.sj. Sergio Jimenez" <Sergio.Jimenez@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d3.sj.aide-David Tran" <David.Tran@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d3.sj. Raul Peralez" <District3@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d4. staff Stacy Brown" <stacey.brown@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d4.sj. David Cohen" <david.cohen@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d5.aide.sj.-Omar Torres" <omar.torres@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d5.aide.sj. Frances Herbert" <frances.herbert@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d5.sj. Magdelena Carrasco" <District5@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d6.aide.sj. Louansee Moua" <Louansee.Moua@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d6.sj. Devora. Davis" <District6@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d7.sj. Maya Esparza" <maya.esparza@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d8.sj. Sylvia Arenas" <District8@sanjoseca.gov>,

"d9.sj. Pam Foley" <pam.foley@sanjoseca.gov>,

"DoT.sj. v. zero. Vu Dao" <vu.dao@sanjoseca.gov>,

"DOTsj. Laura Wells" <laura.wells@sanjoseca.gov>,

"c.DoT. Tree Arborist" <arborist@sanjoseca.gov>,

"DoTsj.Dir. John Ristow" <John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Ec.Dvlpt.Blage Zelalich.asst.c.mgr." <blage.zelalich@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Ec.Dvlpt.Nanci Klein" <nanci.klein@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Ec.Dvlpt.Dir. Kim Walesh" <Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>,

Eric Schoennauer < >,

"Evmntl.Srvcs.Dir.sj. Kerrie Romanow"
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<Kerrie.Romanow@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Fire Dept. SJFD." <SJFDFeedback@sanjoseca.gov>,

"HmnSrvcs.Comm..Jéssica Dickison Goodman"

>,

"Housing.dept. Jacky Morales-Ferrand" <Jacky.Morales-
Ferrand@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Housing.dept.maria.malloy" <maria.malloy@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Hsg.dept. IT-Robert Lopez" <Robert.Lopez@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Hsg. sj. Joshua.Ishimatsu" <Joshua.Ishimatsu@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Housing.dept. Rachel VanderVeen"
<Rachel.VanderVeen@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Hsg.sj Elizabeth Guzman" <elizabethm.guzman@sanjoseca.gov>,

"hsg.sj. Jin Kim." <jin.kim@sanjoseca.gov>,

IPA <ipa@sanjoseca.gov>,

"IPA. Shivaun Nurre" <shivaun.nurre@sanjoseca.gov>,

"IT.sj. Ashish Lakhiani" <Ashish.Lakhiani@sanjoseca.gov>,

John < >,

"Lib. Jill Bourne" < >,

MarHCDCMR@sanjoseca.gov,

"MGPTF. Mario Maciel" <mario.maciel@sanjoseca.gov>,

Michele Mashburn < >,

Mayor Sam Licarrdo <mayoremail@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Myr. sj.staff. Paul Pereira" <Paul.Pereira@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Myr.stf.sj. Lee Wilcox" <Lee.Wilcox@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Myr.stf.sj. Qiaojie Wu" <qiaojie.wu@sanjoseca.gov>,

"OES.sj. Cay Mackenzie" <cay.mackenzie@sanjoseca.gov>,

"OES.sj.Dir. Ray Riordan" <ray.riordan@sanjoseca.gov>,

"OES.sj. Jay McAmis" <Jay.mcamis@sanjoseca.gov>,

"OES.sj. Office of Emergency Services" <oes@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Path. Ilene G." ,

"Path. Megan Colvard" ,

"Pblc.Wrks. Matt Cano" <matt.cano@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Public Works.Eerkly." >,

"vta.board secretary-Elaine Baltao" < ,

"SC.Co.D1. Supv-Mike Wasserman."
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"S.C.Co.D2. Brd.Supv- Cindy Chavez"
>,


"SCCo. D3. supv. Otto Lee" >,

"SCCo. D4. Supv. Susan Ellenberg"
< >,

"SCCo. D5. supvJoseph Simitian"

>,

wpusa-Bob Brownstein >,

"wpusa. Jeffrey Buchanan" >,

wpusa-Maria Fernandez < >,

tessa woodmansee >,

Sandy Perry < >,

Robert Aguirre >,

Katherine Bock < >,

Richard Hobbs-Immigration Lawyer >,

Victor Sin < >,

Roxana Marachi < >,

Sameena Usman >,

Matt King >,

Poncho Guevara >,

"Mayor.Concord." < >,


,

"Assembly. Kalra" >,

Paul Soto < >,

"Weller, Sarah" < >,

Sjpd chief Anthony Mata <anthony.mata@sanjoseca.gov>,

"Police Lt. Ellen.Washburn -s.op." <ellen.washburn@sanjoseca.gov>,

"police Sgt. Doug Wedge" <Douglas.wedge@sanjoseca.gov>,


,

"John Pospishek-vp." < >,


,

Atu 265 < >,

Atu 265 < >,


,

"Burke, Andrew" >,


,
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This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

"Tyree, Jay" < >,

"Cuff, Kermit" < >,
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